
December 30, 2020

Eagle Point School District #9

John Harding

Dear John Harding:

RE: WMMS Order No.: 20120813

FAX: (541) 830-6375

TEL: (541) 830-1240

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Tamra Schmedemann

Senior Project Manager

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Neilson Research Corporation received 58 sample(s) on 12/15/2020 for the analyses presented 

in the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory.  

This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson 

Research Corporation.  If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to 

call.

Sincerely,

Neilson Research Corporation

Original 
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Project: WMMS

CLIENT: Eagle Point School District #9

12/30/2020

Case Narrative

20120813

Date:

WO#:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality 

Assurance Program.  This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the 

laboratory.   

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of 

NELAP.  No unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below 

or qualified with data flags on the reports.

Original 
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: A-1 WF 

Sample Location: A-1 WF 

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:30:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-01

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 10.787 A15.0

Client Sample ID: A-2 WF

Sample Location: A-2 WF

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:30:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-02

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.90 A15.0

Client Sample ID: B-1 WF

Sample Location: B-1 WF

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:35:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-03

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 10.621 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: B-2 WF

Sample Location: B-2 WF

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:35:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-04

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 10.734 A15.0

Client Sample ID: C-1 WF

Sample Location: C-1 WF

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:37:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-05

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 13.55 A15.0

Client Sample ID: D-1 WF

Sample Location: D-1 WF

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:56:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-06

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.12 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: E-1 WF

Sample Location: E-1 WF

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:41:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-07

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.65 A15.0

Client Sample ID: F-1 WF

Sample Location: F-1 WF

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:45:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-08

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 14.13 A15.0

Client Sample ID: G-1 WF

Sample Location: G-1 WF

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:46:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-09

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 14.46 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

Page 5 of 33



Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: H-1 WF

Sample Location: H-1 WF

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:50:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-10

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 17.39 A15.0

Client Sample ID: I-1 WF

Sample Location: I-1 WF

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:52:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-11

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 10.848 A15.0

Client Sample ID: I-2 WF

Sample Location: I-2 WF

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:52:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-12

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 10.919 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 1-1 S

Sample Location: 1-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:57:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-13

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 12.02 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 2-1 S

Sample Location: 2-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 7:58:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-14

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 14.27 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 3-1 S

Sample Location: 3-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:00:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-15

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.58 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 3-2 S

Sample Location: 3-2 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:00:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-16

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 14.59 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 4-1 S

Sample Location: 4-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:02:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-17

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.40 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 4-2 S

Sample Location: 4-2 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:02:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-18

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 13.51 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 5-1 S

Sample Location: 5-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:05:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-19

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 12.76 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 6-1 S

Sample Location: 6-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:05:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-20

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 12.59 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 7-1 S

Sample Location: 7-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:10:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-21

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.80 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 7-2 S

Sample Location: 7-2 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:10:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-22

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.46 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 7-3 S

Sample Location: 7-3 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:10:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-23

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 12.35 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 8-7 KS

Sample Location: 8-7 KS

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:20:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-24

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 16.72 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 8-2 KS

Sample Location: 8-2 KS

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:20:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-25

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 110.5 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 8-3 KS

Sample Location: 8-3 KS

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:20:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-26

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 15.40 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 8-4 KS

Sample Location: 8-4 KS

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:20:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-27

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 13.17 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 8-5 KS

Sample Location: 8-5 KS

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:20:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-28

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 14.36 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 8-6 KS

Sample Location: 8-6 KS

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 8:20:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-29

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.50 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 9-1 S

Sample Location: 9-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:14:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-30

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.93 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 9-2 S

Sample Location: 9-2 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:14:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-31

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 12.80 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 9-3 S

Sample Location: 9-3 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:14:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-32

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 12.11 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 10-1 S

Sample Location: 10-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:16:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-33

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 15.65 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

Page 13 of 33



Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 10-2 S

Sample Location: 10-2 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:16:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-34

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 12.75 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 10-3 S

Sample Location: 10-3 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:16:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-35

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.81 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 11-1 S

Sample Location: 11-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:21:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-36

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 10.916 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 12-1 S

Sample Location: 12-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:25:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-37

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.87 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 13-1 S

Sample Location: 13-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:25:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-38

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.87 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 14-1 S

Sample Location: 14-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:28:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-39

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.15 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 15-1 S

Sample Location: 15-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:32:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-40

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 12.33 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 16-1 S

Sample Location: 16-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:35:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-41

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.04 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 16-2 S

Sample Location: 16-2 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:35:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-42

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 15.20 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 16-3 S

Sample Location: 16-3 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:35:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-43

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 12.83 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 17-1 S

Sample Location: 17-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:38:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-44

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 13.68 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 17-2 S

Sample Location: 17-2 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:38:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-45

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 16.85 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

Page 17 of 33



Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 17-3 S

Sample Location: 17-3 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:38:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-46

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 13.74 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 18-7 S

Sample Location: 18-7 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:55:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-47

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/20/20200.103 µg/L 10.766 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 18-2 S

Sample Location: 18-2 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:55:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-48

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.24 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 19-1 S

Sample Location: 19-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 10:00:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-49

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.32 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 20-1 S

Sample Location: 20-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 9:59:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-50

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.27 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 21-1 S

Sample Location: 21-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 10:05:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-51

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/18/20200.103 µg/L 11.16 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 22-1 S

Sample Location: 22-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 10:08:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-52

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/19/20200.103 µg/L 16.84 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 22-2 S

Sample Location: 22-2 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 10:08:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-53

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/19/20200.103 µg/L 14.54 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 22-3 S

Sample Location: 22-3 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 10:08:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-54

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/19/20200.103 µg/L 11.06 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 23-1 S

Sample Location: 23-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 10:10:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-55

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/19/20200.103 µg/L 12.23 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 23-2 S

Sample Location: 23-2 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 10:10:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-56

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/19/20200.103 µg/L 11.66 A15.0

Client Sample ID: 23-3 S

Sample Location: 23-3 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 10:10:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-57

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/19/20200.103 µg/L 13.44 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
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Reported Date: 12/30/2020 1:04:14 PM

Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 20120813

12/30/2020

Analytical Report

20120813

Date Reported:

WO#:

Received Date: 12/15/2020 12:55:00 PMPO Box 548

Eagle Point , OR 97524

Sample Information:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Client Sample ID: 24-1 S

Sample Location: 24-1 S

Collected By: Paul Wilmot

Matrix: Drinking Water

Collection Date: 12/15/2020 10:12:00 AM

Lab ID: 20120813-58

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Analyses Result Qual Units DFMRL
NELAP

Status

Date

Analyzed MCL

Lead 12/19/20200.103 µg/L 11.55 A15.0

Original 

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

Page 22 of 33



Project: WMMS

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

TestCode: LEAD_DW

30-Dec-20

QC SUMMARY REPORT

20120813WO#:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Sample ID: MB-10135

Batch ID: 10135 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: PBW

RunNo: 17871

SeqNo: 259344

MBLKSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 0.103ND

Sample ID: LCS-10135

Batch ID: 10135 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: LCSW

RunNo: 17871

SeqNo: 259345

LCSSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 96.6 85 1150.104 096.6

Sample ID: 20120801-46AMS

Batch ID: 10135 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: BatchQC

RunNo: 17871

SeqNo: 259347

MSSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 93.8 70 1300.104 1.3595.1

Sample ID: 20120801-46AMSD

Batch ID: 10135 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: BatchQC

RunNo: 17871

SeqNo: 259348

MSDSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 96.4 70 130 200.104 1.35 95.1 2.7197.7

Qualifiers:   

Original 

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
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Project: WMMS

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

TestCode: LEAD_DW

30-Dec-20

QC SUMMARY REPORT

20120813WO#:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Sample ID: MB-10136

Batch ID: 10136 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: PBW

RunNo: 17890

SeqNo: 259381

MBLKSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 0.103ND

Sample ID: LCS-10136

Batch ID: 10136 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: LCSW

RunNo: 17890

SeqNo: 259382

LCSSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 101 85 1150.104 0101

Sample ID: 20120813-07AMS

Batch ID: 10136 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: E-1 WF

RunNo: 17890

SeqNo: 259384

MSSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 97.4 70 1300.104 1.6599.0

Sample ID: 20120813-07AMSD

Batch ID: 10136 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: E-1 WF

RunNo: 17890

SeqNo: 259385

MSDSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 98.1 70 130 200.104 1.65 99.0 0.75099.8

Qualifiers:   

Original 

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
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Project: WMMS

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

TestCode: LEAD_DW

30-Dec-20

QC SUMMARY REPORT

20120813WO#:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Sample ID: MB-10137

Batch ID: 10137 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: PBW

RunNo: 17890

SeqNo: 259409

MBLKSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 0.103ND

Sample ID: LCS-10137

Batch ID: 10137 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: LCSW

RunNo: 17890

SeqNo: 259410

LCSSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 101 85 1150.104 0101

Sample ID: 20120813-27AMS

Batch ID: 10137 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: 8-4 KS

RunNo: 17890

SeqNo: 259412

MSSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 97.7 70 1300.104 3.17101

Sample ID: 20120813-27AMSD

Batch ID: 10137 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: 8-4 KS

RunNo: 17890

SeqNo: 259413

MSDSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 98.2 70 130 200.104 3.17 101 0.455101

Qualifiers:   

Original 

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
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Project: WMMS

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

TestCode: LEAD_DW

30-Dec-20

QC SUMMARY REPORT

20120813WO#:

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Sample ID: MB-10150

Batch ID: 10150 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: PBW

RunNo: 17890

SeqNo: 259437

MBLKSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 0.103ND

Sample ID: LCS-10150

Batch ID: 10150 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/18/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: LCSW

RunNo: 17890

SeqNo: 259438

LCSSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 97.0 85 1150.104 097.0

Sample ID: 20120813-47AMS

Batch ID: 10150 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: 18-7 S

RunNo: 17905

SeqNo: 259931

MSSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 100 70 1300.104 0.796101

Sample ID: 20120813-47AMSD

Batch ID: 10150 TestNo: E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020

Prep Date: 12/18/2020

Analyte Result SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC RPD Ref Val %RPDLowLimit HighLimit RPDLimit Qual

Units: µg/L

PQL

Client ID: 18-7 S

RunNo: 17905

SeqNo: 259932

MSDSampType: TestCode: LEAD_DW

E200.8

Lead 100 97.2 70 130 200.104 0.796 98.4 0.42898.0

Qualifiers:   

Original 

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
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RcptNo: 1Client Name: EAGLEPTSCHOOL Work Order Number: 20120813

Sample Log-In Check List

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

Website: www.nrclabs.com

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Cooler Information

12/15/2020 12:55:00 PM

How was the sample delivered? Client

Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No Not Present

Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes No NA

Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? Yes No

Was preservative added to bottles? Yes No NA 

Were any sample containers received broken? Yes No

Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No

Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No

Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No

Is the headspace in the VOA vials less than 1/4 inch or 6 mm? Yes No No VOA Vials

1.

2.

5.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

(Note discrepancies on chain of custody)

Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No

Chain of Custody

Log In

(If no, notify customer for authorization.)

6. Were all samples received at a temperature of  >0° C to 6.0°C Yes No NA

7. Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes No

8. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? Yes No

HNO3 pH<2

Logged by:

Completed By:

Reviewed By:

12/16/2020 8:18:49 AM

12/30/2020 12:52:06 PM

Naomi Orr

Krizzle Calip

Naomi Orr

Special Handling (if applicable)

17.

18.

Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes No NA

Person Notified: Date:

Regarding:

Via: eMail Phone Fax In Person

The sample submitted contained visible sediments (fraction 24 and 25).

Additional remarks:

Client Instructions:

By Whom:

Coolers are present? Yes No NA3.

                              

                              

Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No4.
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes No Not Present

No. Seal Date: Signed By:

Seal No Seal Date Signed ByCondition Seal IntactCooler No Temp ºC
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Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 Souili Gra])e Slieel * Medford, OR 975(11

(541)770-5678 la\ (54 1)770-2901

a..4
..A..

Chain of Custody Record Page. / of 6>
I'his Chain of Custody is a IditGAL DOCUMENT and iniisl he filled oul accui ately.

Sectioo A

Reqitired Client Inforinatioti

Section B

Required Project Information

Section C

Invoice Information

Section D ;

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company: Cj jT) *9
<50 r,J/c.sQ.4)

(JHiTii- c tr V oa 9 ̂,503
maOh[JG^)(^tAC-LfPAKMn.Oili. C

Plio.jaV/-^0A-4'?9/ Fax:

Address:

Email

f*^-Standard 10-14 Days

5 Business Days {50% surcharge)

Project Name: S Attention:

Project Number:^ •• [ - L/^j(-^
Report To; tlCHkj

Company Name:

Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)

24 - 48 hours (100% surcliarge)

Other!

§opy T0:
P.O.#

By (Print): Pj\L)C
Coilecled By (S^n): ^ E
Email Repotli^ Yes

Collected

No Mail Report Yes

Authorized Yes No

Analysis Roquested

No
to

Pax Report Yes No m
c

ra

cSection E

Sample Information
NRC Workprder #
(Lnb Use Only) 2D\2.C>Stci

o

C5o

Cl.o
Time

Collected

Date

Collected
NRC Sample II
(Lai) Use Only)

Sample ID Comp/Grab Remarks/Field DataMatrix* o

UK7F7 n -/.6

/2-Kj
i2 - (-5

K - iK

21.3£l
7-x.=?o
7- 55

01ic\

ail ClK \ orz.K

XCJK m.1

EA cJK VL CH;
CAK 05lldl X/ i

iKii KUk
UK

IX - G r3xoX

12- /.<
n -1.6

ZKU X Cv ■\

p - / FJk
(} - Cjtli-1 (Ah

K

-1^

■. ,

n-A
K r *'

A
'Mairix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL-Sludge O - Oil WP-Wipe OT-Other

Section F

Relin q uish/Receive■-
Section G 1

Lab Use Oiily ,,<1 .Sign , ,

By:C27. X, x-g-T,

Print Date Time

mu
WiK

mUL CJiTTW)
Rl<x. I~ic/ A-

J

//■'V'f)Relinquished By: Temp;

Yes NC NoReceived 4°C 2°Ci

Relinquished Efft / ‘'U/ <r Received on Ice;

Number of Bottles Received:^^?£>
pH Chec!(ed:^\\
COC Seals Intact:

Yes No

,NoYes

Received By;

Relinquished By: /'

kn pn t a~YS\A \2-\S-a2d o )C NA
/vNo

Received By Laboratory:

Field Blank Included: Yes

Other St^HandReceived Via UPS FedEx

Payment: ')C Invoice Cash .VISA, M/C Check# Amount
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,y-n y Research i
I ‘^^^Co7eP6»7;^ir/<97v|l

Chain of Custody Record Page

This Chain of Cuslociy is a i^iiGAL DOCUMENT and must be fiiied out accinateiy. ‘II

Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 Soiilli Grape Slreet * Medford, OR 97.50 1

(541) 770-5678 lax (541) 770-2‘)ni

Section A

Required Client Information

Section B

Required Project Information

Section C

Invoice Information

Section D

Rush Status (Subject to Sclieduling)

Standard 10-14 Days

5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

Project Name:Company: L^. PCjIxJ T S if)

C-/rY..o^
Eniail: mQlAjG /^g^ 0

Collected By (Print): /^QC
Collected By (Sign): . /, c

Address:

Fax:

Attention:

Project Number: ^ C. V/ ~ Q Company Name:

Report To: X] Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)

24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)

Other

gopy To:
P.O. #

Authorized Yes No

Analysis Requested

Email Report Yes No Mail Report Yes No
w

Fax Report Yes No 0)
e:

ra

53
c

Section E

Sample Information

NRC Workorder#

(Lab Use Only)

o

o

o
Date

Collected

Time

Collected
NRC Sample#
(Lab Use Only)

Sample ID Remarks/Field DataComp/Gra b Wlatrix* o

antm
CJ<
Z< X v\\

H vz\7:62

1
5

Z2ZS
OIK
2317

XLi
&XI

^00 XL

M
\

V

X ik2^;00 (

ant

n
a

X\

ia 1
X\

X
'Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater -Water S - Soil/Solid SL-Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Section F

Relinquish/Receive

Section G

Lab Use Only

LiAmb.Temp

Sign Print Date Time

/O^oc cJlL<1f\ I

<^eflL¥\ r^rclfn
J

(//-Relinquished By:

innsZ- Yes \r5N0Received Byv iMdSE
LlJja<L

4“C +/- 2°C;

XnoRelinquished By Received on Ice: Yes

Number of Bottles Received

pH Checked: illAr
Received By:

Relinquished By:

Vna\2X-?ca::tReceived By Laboratory: COC Seals Intact: Yes No

Yes )C NoField Blank Included:

Other 'y^Hand
Amount

Received Via UPS FedEx

SPayment: Invoice Cash VISA, M/C Check#
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Neilson

^Research
Corpora tion

Chain of Custody Record Page

Tliis Cliain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be Fdled out accurately.1

Environmental Testing Laboratory

245 SoLilli Grape Street * MedfortI, OR 9750 I
(541) 770-567S fax (541) 770-290 1

Section A

Required Client Information

Company: L'.. P(MxJ T .S' ItO. * 9

,  SSo cJ 1C
(JHiri^ c iT V 0^

S3()-(kV(^ Fax:
By (Print): /0/]OC CJtCElf'iT

Address:

Email:

Collected

Section B

Required Project Information

Section C

Invoice Information

Section D

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Project Name: standard 10-14 DaysAttention:

Project Number: ^.S I ~

Report To: 3)OHjJ
Company Name: 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

3 Business Days (75% surcliarge)

24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)

Other

Address:

P.O. #

Authorized Yes No

Collected By (Sign): Analysis Requested

Email Repor^ Yes No Mail Report

Fax Report Yes No

Yes No
U)

(U
c

ro

c
Section E

Sample Information
NRC Workprder #
(Lab Use Only) 120ZCf^t3.

o

o

o
Date

Collected

Time

Collected
NRC Sample #
(Lab Use Only)

Sample ID Matrix* Remarks/Field DataComp/Grab o

cu 5 zc

Odx
\

5 X^uo
^ tiV

'ZZ.\

1 K Z3\

K5
Yi OdS 2M\

3 2S6^ 20 t

-3 /
2

Xr-20 \zL

5 X9r'.2o i
X/ )^.'70

25 llil 2aX
‘Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL-Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Section F

Relinquish/Receive ^ taign

Section G

Lab Use OnlyPrint Date Time

f-j^r a iA,
x»i

Relinquished By:

//■vr
/zirr

Received By< 4°C +/- 2°C; Yes No

22Relinquished L Received on Ice:

Number of Bottles Received

pH Checked:^\\y^
COC Seals Intact:

Yes

Yes

NoiSi
Received By:

7Relinquished By:

i2-tSS, noST'naReceived By Laboratory:

Field Blank Included: Yes No

Olhery^ HandReceived Via UPS FedEx

Payment: \C Invoice Cash VISA, M/C Check # Amount
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y Research ,
1  r/OH I

iJ Chain of Custody Record Page^C of (>
Tliis Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENl’ and must be filled out accurately.AJ

Environmental Testing Laboratory

245 Soiilli Grape Slreel Medl'orcl, OR 97501
(541) 770-5678 I'ax (541) 770-2901

Section A

Required Client Inforniation

Section B

Required Project Information

Project Name:

Section C

Invoice Information

Section D

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

1/^ Standard 10-14 Days
5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

3 Business Days (75% surcharge)

24 - 4a hours (100% surcharge)

Other

Company: £/\ A ( , PCjIxJ 'l' -S 0 Attention:

Project Numbeny^ - I ~
Report To: tyDlikJcJHinC r itv oa

/mo iajg A/i/r. /&j. o

630.631 Fax:

Address: Company Name:

Address:

§opy To:Email:

Pho P.O. #

Collected By (Print): /^QC CJiCy^lVT
Collected By (Sign): ^

Email Reporti'Xl Yes No Mail Report Yes

Authorized Yes No

Analysis Requested

No

12
Fax Report Yes No <u

c

ro

c
Section E

Sample Information
NRC Workprder#
(Lab Use Only) 2DtZCfg\S

o

\
o

o
Date

Collected

Time

Collected
NRC Sample#
(Lab Use Only)

Sample ID Comp/Grab Matrix* Remarks/Field Datao

2

\-/fT

Q \s

aiiH S2,
ia:L
10-2.

jAd^
12/S

\ r-s

iC 2^S
»/2.dS. 2<

5T
M.3 5
ULJ S

X

q:2i
C

L2H^ \

i:U612 j. L Ks i2./S 1

K/2-/S \

IFLJ 5 0\-25 1
'Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Otlier

Section F

Relinquish/Receive

Section G

Lab Use OnlySign Print Date Time

/04CJC CJK/ddT
n

i 1-^6 m

SO'

Relinquished By

Relinquished // -
.CjYii-y

Received By: '

Received By: 4°C +/- 2“C; Yes No42-d.

Yes XI No:s2k Received on Ice:

3 Number of Bottles Received:^~^
pH Checked:7Relinquished By:

SCnaK l)2r-'fervriReceived By Laboratory: COC Seals Intact: Yes No

Yes 'XnoField Blank Included:

Other K HandReceived Via UPS FedEx

Payment: ̂ yinvoic^ Cash VISA, M/C Check # Amount
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\CoRPORA tion\ h

o

Chain of Custody Record Page

Tliis Cliain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be fdled out accurately.
Environmental Testing Laboratory

245 Soiitli Grape Street * Medfoitl, OR 97501
(54 1) 770-5678 la.K (54 I ) 770-290 1

Section A

Required Client Information

Section B

Required Project Information

Project Humber. - (y j(-,

Project Name:

Section C

Invoice Information

Section D

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

^.Standard 10-14 Days

5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

3 Business Days (75% surcharge)

24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)

Other

5oam^w.fr,f\(^LC-.9(Ak}X f) Attention:

,

(Mine arv Qf^ 9.^3
Email: /mOHjC:, Ua.OH. 6,

Address: Company Name:

Report To: x] Address:

§opy To:
Fax: P.O.#

By (Print): Pf\0jC CJiL/'lET
A>..: 2 Eaicz

Collected Authorized Yes No

Collected By (Sign):

Email Repor^y^ Yes No Mail Report

Analysis Requested

Yes No

tit
0Fax Report Yes No )
c

ro

c
Section E

Sample Information

NRC Workorder#

(Lab Use Only)

o

2c.t7aKV^o

o

Date

Collected

Time

Collected
NRC Sample#
(Lab Use Only)

Sample ID Comp/Grab Matrix' Remarks/Field Datao

z

M 12iM
12M

DM
LhK
ITW

X 140
S 41\

i
3^ K\

X/ )

s Xt

/
LOzlS-

X Jib1

Is1/ \ X 44
55 X(

5 I Id: 60
W'^er S-Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT -Other25

'Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W -
Section F

Relinquish/Receive Sign

Section G

Lab Use Only .Print Date Time

./
/:27/<r

cjicmr JJ Hjy c\̂ \
//•y<

Relinquished By: Temp

Received Byi 4“C +/-2°C: Yes

XRelinquished Received on Ice: Yes No

Received By: Number of Bottles Receivedt:
\

pH Checked:(y\Relinquished By:

ItZ-tS-TTt >1 125?:Received By Laboratory: No V^NACOC Seals Intact: Yes

Xno

S
Field Blank Included: Yes

Received Via UPS FedEx Other Hand

k:IPayment: nvoice Cash VISA, M/C Check# Amount
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I  PORA TION H j j

Chain of Custody Record Page

Tliis Cliain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT anti must be filled out accurately.

Environmental Testing Laboratory

245 Soiilli Grape Sireel * Medford, OR 9750 I
(541) 770-5678 fax (541 ) 770-2901

Section A

Required Client Information

Section B

Required Project Information

Section C

Invoice Information

Section D

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Project Name:ECompany: L'. PCA A J f 0 (✓y^Standard 10-14 Days
5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

Attention:

Project Number: - Q J ~ Q

Report To: Xj(Ji-fin£ riTv on
/moiAjG :)StAGCE ftAj-r. mm. 4^°'^ ̂o

Phoi^t//-

Collected By (Print): 0j\OC CJ/C/^pT
Collected By (Sig,n):^2:

Address:

Email:

Fax:

Company Name:

Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)

24 - 4a hours (100% surcharge)

OtherP.O.#

Authorized Yes No

Analysis Requested

Email Report, Yes No Mail Report Yes No
t/>

Fax Report Noes 0)

Xc

2
c

Section E

Sample Information

NRC Workprder#
(Lab Use Only)

o
\

o

o
Date

Collected

Time

Collected
NRC Sample#
(Lab Use Only)

Remarks/Field DataSample ID Comp/Grab Wtatrix* o

3:^TEE.26 •S.ACVl
//):0g

X

S'lXEZ adE
lliE
rSdd

X\
O

52.12E IOEClS-5
S5

ini^
miio
10: (6
iOUO
10r IX

5. \ s:

5 \

IH n-E5 2
213 3s X

El£ 1

33LX

•Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F

Relinquish/Receive

Section G

Lab Use Only .Sign Dale TimePrint

72/7J
/b/V

E4UL (JiJETl.Relinquished By: Temp:

-Dno//■d<
LZLS:

Received B/f 4“C +/-2°C: Yes

YesXCi No/:Relinquished Received on Ice:251
27 Number of Bottles Receivedl^-^)

pH Checked:^^||j'-2
COC Seals Intact: Yes . No

Received By:
-iv

Relinquished By:

Received By Laboratory: Lna
YesV NoField Blank Included:

Other X FlandReceived Via UPS FedEx

Payment: Invoice Cash VISA, M/C Check# Amount
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